Shares Allocated

Number of shares following Private Placement

MTB Invest (a company controlled by
charman Egil Melkevik

Hans Gulseth, director

Total Management (a company controlled
by director Nils Tore Nilsen)

CL-Holding, (a company controlled by
directors Erik Larre and Hans Gulseth)
E.Larre Holding (a company controlled by
director Erik Larre)

Espemo Invest (a company controlled by
director Morten Westergren)

Radningen Invest (a company controlled by
director Kare Rgdningen)

Christinedal A/S (a company controlled by
director Hans Gulseth

SUM

252 816
294 951

3591 375

3884 421

4161 722

1 057 500

589 878

13 832 663

681 388
794 951

8 463 217

10 469 421

11 216 815

2972729

1589 849

1216 375
36 188 370



