Name	Shares Allocated	Number of shares following Private Placement	
MTB Invest (a company controlled by			
charman Egil Melkevik	252 816		681 388
Hans Gulseth, director	294 951		794 951
Total Management (a company controlled			
by director Nils Tore Nilsen)	3 591 375		8 463 217
CL-Holding, (a company controlled by			
directors Erik Larre and Hans Gulseth)	3 884 421		10 469 421
E.Larre Holding (a company controlled by			
director Erik Larre)	4 161 722		11 216 815
Espemo Invest (a company controlled by			
director Morten Westergren)	1 057 500		2 972 729
Rødningen Invest (a company controlled by			
director Kåre Rødningen)	589 878		1 589 849
Christinedal A/S (a company controlled by			
director Hans Gulseth			1 216 375
SUM	13 832 663		36 188 370